DATE STATUS / REVISION
DATE
DRAWN
APPROVED
MODIFIED
INITIALS
SCALE KUPFERLE
WATER SOLUTIONS

IN CORROSIVE SOLIDS THE BURIED PIPE SHOULD BE PREPPED FOR ADDITIONAL RESISTANCE TO CORROSION.  KUPFERLE RECOMMENDS SPRAYING ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING AND FITTINGS
WITH BITUMINOUS SPRAY TAR, ALLOWING PROPER TIME TO DRY AND WRAPPING THE PARTS.
MAINGUARD Product Ordering Guide
MODEL# 77 - 1 - 01 - 030 - 1 - 1 - 2 - R - 00
SUBSECTION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
MODEL NUMBER ABOVE AS SHOWN IN VIEW 1
SUBSECTION DESCRIPTION MODEL # SUBSECTION OPTIONS DESCRIPTIONS
MODEL 1 77 ABOVE GRADE BLOW OFF HYDRANT
RISER 2
1
12" RISER (STANDARD)
2 24" RISER
3 30" RISER
4 48" RISER
N NO RISER
NOZZLE OPTIONS 3
01
2-1/2" NST BRASS NOZZLE (STANDARD)
02 2" NST BRASS NOZZLE
03
1-1/2" NST BRASS NOZZLE
04 2" MIP BRASS NOZZLE
05
1-1/2" MIP BRASS NOZZLE
0A 2" MNPT BRASS NOZZLE
0B
1-1/2" MNPT BRASS NOZZLE
X - CALL FOR CUSTOM
DEPTH OF BURY 4 XXX
XXX = FEET DEPTH OF BURY, ROUNDED TO NEAREST
0.5 FEET.  035 = 3-1/2' DOB
OPERATING ROD
MATERIAL
5
1
GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (STANDARD)
2 STAINLESS STEEL PIPE
BARREL PIPE MATERIAL 6
1
EXTERNALLY FBE COATED STEEL PIPE (STANDARD)
2 STAINLESS STEEL PIPE
INLET 7
1 2" FIP VERTICAL INLET
2 2" FIP HORIZONTAL INLET
3
2" MJ IRON INLET (E-COATED)
PAINT COLOR 8
R
RED (STANDARD)
K BLACK
B BLUE
Y YELLOW
P PURPLE
W WHITE
X - CALL FOR CUSTOM
CUSTOM OPTIONS 9
00 NO CUSTOM OPTION
01 DUST CAP
02 STAINLESS PLUNGER
03
90 DURO O-RINGS (PLUNGER)
GENERAL HYDRANT SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM OPERATING
PRESSURE:
220 PSI
HYDRANT COLOR: RED STANDARD
CLOSED WETTED MATERIALS:
BUNA-N, Type 1 PVC, 18-8 S.S. & C89833 BRASS
DEPTH OF BURY: 3' STANDARD
WEIGHT: 54 LBS
NSF/ANSI:
NSF 372
REGULATORY COMPLIANCE: